Status of Bond Projects
11/19/2019 Governing Board Meeting

President Cox Golder, Vice President Zibrat, Board Members and Superintendent Jaeger, it is

my pleasure to provide you with an update of the projects completed with bond funding.

CDO:

Bond Projects
P.A. system upgrades - working on punch list items $165,374
Main switchgear modernization - design in progress $19,260
Security fencing / panic gates - P.O. issued $24,856
T Building - evaluate fan coils to see which ones need replacing $7,257

IRHS:

Bond Projects

Central plant boiler - installation is complete $133,000

AMS:

Bond Projects

Cafeteria serving line - P.O. requested $16,219
TEP grant - LED lighting upgrades $78,255



Copper Creek:

Bond Projects
Maker Space - room 2 - bid opens 11/6 $12,267
Central plant chiller replacement - pre con 11/26 $196,000

- materials on order
Pueblo Mechanical - chiller controls - P.O. issued $5,121
- disconnect (2) refrigerant monitors before demo of chillers

- reconnect after new equipment installed

Coronado:

Bond Projects

Maker Space- room 8 $11,983
Lighting replacement - classrooms 5 thru 10 $37,451
Donaldson:

Bond Projects
Maker Space - room F-1 $11,926

Harelson:

Bond Projects

Boiler replacement - completed $39,093

=—
—

|

=




Holaway:
Bond Projects

Evaluating front office single point of entry

Evaluating security - fencing design

Keeling:
Bond Projects

Maker Space - room 6
Roof restoration Building D

Parking lot improvements to building G - reviewing bids

Mesa Verde:
Bond Projects
Maker Space - rooms 15 & 16

Nash:
Bond Projects

Boiler replacement - installation complete

Maker Space room 2

$10,842
$30,423
$31,019

$16,880

$61,823
$12,267



Painted Sky:
Bond Projects

Security fence painting - C&L Painting - work in progress
CM lock conversion to online - C&I Show Hardware

Fire alarm replacement design - waiting on quote

Prince:
SFB Projects
Adjacent ways bus loop construction
- application submitted to SFB 8/14 validation of expenses
TEP grant - LED lighting upgrades - 99% complete

Rio Vista:
Bond Projects

Campus security fencing upgrades

- contractor ordering materials

Wilson:
Bond Projects

Maker Space
Fire alarm system replacement - in design
ADA modifications to restroom - bids due 11/8

$16,875
$33,466

$159,840

$69,179

$64,677

$12,267
$30,000

SOMETHING NEW AT EVERY SCHOOL, EVERY YEAR/



