# Status of Bond Projects

# 11/19/2019 Governing Board Meeting

President Cox Golder, Vice President Zibrat, Board Members and Superintendent Jaeger, it is my pleasure to provide you with an update of the projects completed with bond funding.

#### CDO:

# **Bond Projects**

P.A. system upgrades - working on punch list items	\$165,374
Main switchgear modernization - design in progress	\$19,260
Security fencing / panic gates - P.O. issued	\$24,856
T Building - evaluate fan coils to see which ones need replacing	\$7,257

#### **IRHS**:

## **Bond Projects**

Central plant boiler - installation is complete

\$133,000



#### AMS:

# **Bond Projects**

Cafeteria serving line - P.O. requested	\$16,219
TEP grant - LED lighting upgrades	\$78,255

## **Copper Creek:**

## **Bond Projects**

Maker Space - room 2 - bid opens 11/6	\$12,267
Central plant chiller replacement - pre con 11/26	\$196,000

- materials on order

Pueblo Mechanical - chiller controls - P.O. issued \$5,121

- disconnect (2) refrigerant monitors before demo of chillers
- reconnect after new equipment installed

#### Coronado:

## **Bond Projects**

Maker Space- room 8	\$11,983
Lighting replacement - classrooms 5 thru 10	\$37,451

#### **Donaldson:**

# **Bond Projects**

Maker Space - room F-1 \$11,926

## **Harelson:**

## **Bond Projects**

Boiler replacement - completed \$39,093





# **Holaway:**

## **Bond Projects**

Evaluating front office single point of entry

Evaluating security - fencing design

# **Keeling:**

## **Bond Projects**

Maker Space - room 6	\$10,842
Roof restoration Building D	\$30,423
Parking lot improvements to building G - reviewing bids	\$31,019

## Mesa Verde:

## **Bond Projects**

Maker Space - rooms 15 & 16 \$16,880

# Nash:

# **Bond Projects**

Boiler replacement - installation complete	\$61,823
Maker Space room 2	\$12,267



## **Painted Sky:**

## **Bond Projects**

Security fence painting - C&L Painting - work in progress	\$16,875
CM lock conversion to online - C&I Show Hardware	\$33,466
Fire alarm replacement design - waiting on quote	

#### **Prince:**

# **SFB Projects**

Adjacent ways bus loop construction	\$159,840
- application submitted to SFB 8/14 validation of expenses	
TEP grant - LED lighting upgrades - 99% complete	\$69,179

#### Rio Vista:

# **Bond Projects**

Campus security fencing upgrades	\$64,677
- contractor ordering materials	

#### Wilson:

# **Bond Projects**

Maker Space	\$12,267
Fire alarm system replacement - in design	\$30,000
ADA modifications to restroom - bids due 11/8	

SOMETHING NEW AT EVERY SCHOOL, EVERY YEAR!